

## Dane County Planning and Development

City County Building, Room 116 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI 53703 -- Phone: (608) 266-4266

## MEMORANDUM

- TO: Dane County Historic Preservation Commission
- FROM: Curt Kodl, Senior Planner
- SUBJECT: Meeting with City of Madison (Heather Baily)
- DATE: 4 February 2025

On Monday 1/27/2025 myself, Rick Bernstein and Brian Standing met with Heather Bailey from the City of Madison to discuss options for pairing our Historic Marker process with theirs or to see if any cooperative processes could be realized.

The discussion, as I recall, is summarized like this:

Historic Markers placed in the City Limits of the City of Madison are limited to the following:

- City of Madison Markers (relating to the City's sign ordinance)
- State Historical Markers (relating to State Statue exemption)

Therefore, if this Commission would choose to focus its energy on any Marker(s) inside the City of Madison, we would need to either apply to City of Madison <u>historic markers program</u> or the <u>Wisconsin</u> <u>State Historical Markers program</u>.

This information should be included as part of the Commissions process.